investigated the effects of differentiated instruction, blended learning, and lecture methods on students’ cognitive styles and 
learning outcomes in physics. The research adopted a quasi-experimental control group, pretest, and posttest planned variation 
design. Four research questions and six hypotheses were formulated and tested. A total of one hundred and forty-three (143) 
from three local government schools in Delta north senatorial participated. The study employed a Physics achievement test (PAT) 
and cognitive style inventory scale as instruments. The result indicated a significant effect and difference between the three

[...]

The study participants are SS2 students in three randomly selected schools selected from Delta North 
senatorial District. The study population consisted of several schools. Three schools were sampled using 
a simple ballot system without replacement. The sample size is one hundred and forty-three students 
(143). That is three intact classes with a population of forty-eight (48), forty-six (46), and forty-nine (49) 
respectively.    

2.3. Procedure 

The field study began with the researcher visiting the schools sampled for the study. The first day was 
a visit to the school that will employ differentiated instruction.